
 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
(A Government of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking)

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector

Corrigendum

With reference to tender no. UPMSCL/
issued as follows:  

A) Technical corrigendum: 

S. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Item Name with Description

1 D040004 AMIKACIN SULPHATE : IP 
2 D040051 Amoxycillin Trihydrate DT Tablet Scored 250mg 1*10 Strip
3 D040007 AMOXYCILLINE TRIHYDRATE WITH CLAVULANATE : 250 mg+125 

mg (Tab) 1*6/1*10 Strip
4 D290001 BENZYL BENZOATE APPLICATION : 25% w/w 100 ml Bottle
5 D030012 BROMHEXINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
6 D190005 CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE SODIUM Eye Drop 1% W/v 10ml 

Green/Amber COLOUR VIAL
7 D040015 Cefixime Oral Suspension IP, 100mg/5ml, 30ml Bottle
8 D040016 CEFIXIME TRIHYDRATE : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
9 D290011 CICLOPIROX OLAMINE Cream 1% w/w, 10gm Tube
10 D070009 CINNARIZINE : 25 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
11 D040043 CIPROFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE : 0.3% w/v Eye Drop,5ml FFS vial
12 D280026 ESCITALOPRAM : 10 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
13 D040030 FLUCONAZOLE : 150
14 D340004 METHYLCOBALAMINE (B12) : 500 mcg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
15 D280028 OLANZAPINE : 10mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
16 D020003 RANITIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 150 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
17 D280030 RISPERIDONE : 3 mg. (Tab) 1*10 
18 D100019 TELMISARTAN : 40 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip
19 D130015 THEOPHYLLINE WITH ETOPHYLLINE : 69 mg+231 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
20 D280016 TRIHEXYPHENIDYL HYDROCHLORIDE : 2 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
 

B) Date Corrigendum 

Reference of Tender Document 

Last Date and Time for Online 
Submission of Tender 

Date and Time of Opening of       
Technical BID-COVER 'A' 

 

All other terms & conditions of the tender document shall remain same.

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
(A Government of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking)

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow
 

Corrigendum-1 dated 25.06.2024

UPMSCL/Drugs-215/05, dated 14/06/2024 a corrigendum is being 

 

Item Name with Description 

AMIKACIN SULPHATE : IP - 500 mg/2ml : 2ml (Inj) Vial 
Amoxycillin Trihydrate DT Tablet Scored 250mg 1*10 Strip 
AMOXYCILLINE TRIHYDRATE WITH CLAVULANATE : 250 mg+125 
mg (Tab) 1*6/1*10 Strip 
BENZYL BENZOATE APPLICATION : 25% w/w 100 ml Bottle 
BROMHEXINE HYDROCHLORIDE Tablet 4mg 10 per strip 
CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE SODIUM Eye Drop 1% W/v 10ml 
Green/Amber COLOUR VIAL 
Cefixime Oral Suspension IP, 100mg/5ml, 30ml Bottle 
CEFIXIME TRIHYDRATE : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 
CICLOPIROX OLAMINE Cream 1% w/w, 10gm Tube 
CINNARIZINE : 25 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 
CIPROFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE : 0.3% w/v Eye Drop,5ml FFS vial
ESCITALOPRAM : 10 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 
FLUCONAZOLE : 150 mg (Tab) 1*4/1*10 Strip 
METHYLCOBALAMINE (B12) : 500 mcg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 
OLANZAPINE : 10mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 
RANITIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 150 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 
RISPERIDONE : 3 mg. (Tab) 1*10 Strip 
TELMISARTAN : 40 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip 
THEOPHYLLINE WITH ETOPHYLLINE : 69 mg+231 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
TRIHEXYPHENIDYL HYDROCHLORIDE : 2 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

Existing Date 

29 June 2024 UPTO 15:00 Hrs 02 July 2024 UPTO 15:00 Hrs

Date and Time of Opening of       
29 June 2024 UPTO 15:30 Hrs 02 July 2024 UPTO 15:30 Hrs

All other terms & conditions of the tender document shall remain same.  

 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 

UPMSCL

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
(A Government of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010 

25.06.2024 

corrigendum is being 

Minimum Shelf 
life required  (in 
months) 

24 
24 

AMOXYCILLINE TRIHYDRATE WITH CLAVULANATE : 250 mg+125 
24 

24 
36 

CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE SODIUM Eye Drop 1% W/v 10ml 
24 

24 
24 
24 
24 

CIPROFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE : 0.3% w/v Eye Drop,5ml FFS vial 24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 

THEOPHYLLINE WITH ETOPHYLLINE : 69 mg+231 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 36 
24 

Revised Date 

02 July 2024 UPTO 15:00 Hrs 

July 2024 UPTO 15:30 Hrs 

MANAGING DIRECTOR  
UPMSCL 


